To: Board of Supervisors

From: Monica Nino, County Administrator

Date: March 2, 2021

Subject: Claims



Contra Costa County

RECOMMENDATION(S):

DENY claims filed by Alexandre Banias, Dariotis Group Restaurants, Inc. (dba The Old Spagehitti Factory), Terry C. Lim, Nickloas E. J. Pitts (3), and CSAA Insurance for Oliver Symonds. DENY amended claim filed by Nickolas E.J. Pitts (2) and Lamar Lavall Scott.

FISCAL IMPACT:

No fiscal impact.

BACKGROUND:

Alexandre Banias: Personal injury claim resulting from vehicle accident estimating \$50,000 in damages.

Dariotis Group Restaurants, Inc., dba The Old Spaghetti Factory: Property claim for collecting fees and taxes after emergency closure due to coronavirus in excess of \$10,000.

Terry C. Lim: Property claim for damage to vehicle in the amount of \$819.49

Nickolas E. J. Pitts: Personal injury claim for injuries caused by alleged excessive force during jail altercation in the amount of \$1,500,000.

Nickolas E. J. Pitts: Personal injury claim for wrongful disclosure of information by West County Detention Facility staff in the amount

✓ APPROVE	OTHER
№ RECOMMENDATION OF C	NTY ADMINISTRATOR
Action of Board On: 03/02/2021	✓ APPROVED AS RECOMMENDED ☐ OTHER
Clerks Notes:	
VOTE OF SUPERVISORS	
AYE: John Gioia, District I Supervisor Candace Andersen, District II Supervisor Diane Burgis, District III Supervisor Karen Mitchoff, District IV Supervisor Federal D. Glover, District V Supervisor	I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken and entered on the minutes of the Board of Supervisors on the date shown. ATTESTED: March 2, 2021 Monica Nino, County Administrator and Clerk of the Board of Supervisors By: Stacey M. Boyd, Deputy

Contact: Scott Selby 925.335.1400

BACKGROUND: (CONT'D)

of \$50,000.

Nickolas E. J. Pitts: Property claim for lost or damaged property while in custody in the amount of \$15,000.

CSAA Insurance for Oliver Symonds: Property claim for damage to vehicle in the amount of \$8,864.64

Nickolas E. J. Pitts: Amended claim for failure to protect claimant while incarcerated in the amount of \$200,000.

Nickolas E. J. Pitts: Amended claim for personal injury based on conditions at West County Detention Facility in the amount of \$300,000.

Lamar Lavall Scott: Amended claim for injuries sustained in vehicle accident in the amount of \$506,000.